Santa Barbara Local Agency Formation Commission 105 East Anapamu Street ◆ Santa Barbara CA 93101 805/568-3391 ◆ FAX 805/568-2249 www.sblafco.org ◆ lafco@sblafco.org

March 2, 2023 (Agenda)

Local Agency Formation Commission 105 East AnapamuStreet SantaBarbaraCA 93101

Oath of Office for Regular & Alternate City Members

Dear Members of the Commission

The first order of business after approving the minutes of the March meeting is to administer the oath of office to our newly appointed members. This item has been placed on the agenda as an opportunity for the Commission Clerk to administer the oath of office for our incoming Regular and Alternate City Members of the Commission, who was appointed on Februrary 16, 2023.

The Commission Clerk will administer the oath of office to Commissioners Osborne and Kyriaco.

Please contact the LAFCO office if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

MAP+-

Mike Prater Executive Officer

Certificate of Appointment and Oath of Office

STATE OF CALIFORNIA County of Santa Barbara

I, NATASHA CARBAJAL, Clerk of the LAFCO Commission, County of Santa Barbara, State of California, as delagated administer by Executive Officer under Article XX section 3 of the Consitution hereby certify that at a meeting of said Committee held in Santa Barbara, in said County on the 2nd day of March, 2023, **James Kyriaco** was appointed to the office of **ALTERNATE CITY MEMBER** of the Local Agency Formation Commission as appears in the records of said Committee now in my custody.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto affix my hand

this _____

*By*_____

STATE OF CALIFORNIA County of Santa Barbara

I, *James Kyriaco*, *do solemnly swear* (or affirm) that I will support and defend the Constitution of the United States and the Constitution of the State of California against all enemies, foreign and domestic; that I will bear true faith and allegiance to the Constitution of the United States and the Constitution of the State of California; that I take this obligation freely, without any mental reservation or purpose of evasion; and that I will well and faithfully discharge the duties upon which I am about to enter.

Subscribed and sworn to me this 2nd day of March, 2023

Clerk of the LAFCO Commission County of Santa Barbara

Certificate of Appointment and Oath of Office

STATE OF CALIFORNIA County of Santa Barbara

I, NATASHA CARBAJAL, Clerk of the LAFCO Commission, County of Santa Barbara, State of California, as delagated administer by Executive Officer under Article XX section 3 of the Consitution hereby certify that at a meeting of said Committee held in Santa Barbara, in said County on the 2nd day of March, 2023, **Jenelle Osborne** was appointed to the office of **REGULAR CITY MEMBER** of the Local Agency Formation Commission as appears in the records of said Committee now in my custody.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto affix my hand this

*By*_____

STATE OF CALIFORNIA County of Santa Barbara

I, *Jenelle Osborne*, do solemnly swear (or affirm) that I will support the defend the Constitution of the United States and the Constitution of the State of California against all enemies, foreign and domestic; that I will bear true faith and allegiance to the Constitution of the United States and the Constitution of the State of California; that I take this obligation freely, without any mental reservation or purpose of evasion; and that I will well and faithfully discharge the duties upon which I am about to enter.

Subscribed and sworn to me this 2^{*nd}</sup> <i>day of March, 2023.*</sup>

Clerk of the LAFCO Commission County of Santa Barbara